
V320i
Marcatore a 
Trasferimento  
Termico

IL PIÙ BASSO TOTAL COST
OF OWNERSHIP DELLA CATEGORIA

PRECISA E FACILE DA USARE

La V320i stampa un’area di grandi dimensioni, codifica ad alta risoluzione testo e 
immagini  su imballaggi flessibili ed etichette. La tecnologia i-Tech assicura una 
elevata velocità di stampa, che permette alla V320i di essere integrata nelle più 
veloci macchine confezionatrici (orizzontali e verticali), etichettatrici e converter. 
Il sistema intelligente di gestione insieme al più largo ribbon fanno della V320i 
la più conveniente del settore. Le modalità intermittente (IM) e continua (CM) 
vengono offerte nella stessa unità, convertibile da destra a sinistra.

E T I C H E T T A T U R A

nimax.it

Leader per velocità, versatilità ed 
economia.

 QuickStep è la nostra semplice interfaccia utente che avvia 
e gestisce la stampa in modo intuitivo, rapido ed efficace. Il 
software integrato rende possibile creare le etichette sulla 
linea di produzione. In alternativa, è possibile crearle su un PC 
con EasyDesign, QuickDesign oppure qualsiasi editor di terze 
parti, e trasferirli via USB o Ethernet.

 Stampa dati complessi in modo chiaro e uniforme con 
un’elevata frequenza (fino a 6 stampe al secondo).

 La tecnologia Domino i-Tech del ribbon offre 4 impostazioni 
di settaggio tra cui “Economy Mode”, che permette 
di risparmiare fino al 60% in meno del ribbon, senza 
compromettere la qualità di stampa. Grazie a questa modalità 
la lunghezza del nastro può più che raddoppiare, dimezzando 
il numero dei cambi e riducendo il tempo di ricalibrazione.



VERSATILITÀ, PERFORMANCE E 
RESISTENZA

 La V320i stampa con facilità a 300 dpi testi, loghi, codici a barre 
dinamici e codifiche 2D e può collegarsi automaticamente con un 
database per stampare dati variabili.

 La testa di stampa è disponibile da 53 e da 128 mm, in modo da 
offrire due diverse opzioni.

 La V320i opera in maniera ottimale in ambienti ostili, polverosi 
o freddi, grazie al coperchio rimovibile, che protegge la testina di 
stampa contro polvere e condensa.

 Il riscaldatore integrato assicura una qualità costante della 
codifica e migliora la durata della testina di stampa anche a basse 
temperature.

 È disponibile una gamma completa di ribbon, conformi alle più 
recenti norme legislative e ambientali.

CARATTERISTICHE TECNICHE V320i
Specifiche stampante V320i (53 mm) V320i (128 mm)
Modalità stampa Intermittente (IM) e continuo (CM) sulla stessa 

stampante

Risoluzione stampa 300 dpi

Mass. area stampa (IM) 53x115 mm 128x115 mm

Mass. area stampa (CM) 53x2700 mm 128x1000 mm

Velocità stampa (mass.) (IM) 720 mm/sec*

Gamma velocità (CM) 10-1400 mm/sec*

Lunghezza mass. ribbon 1600 m (fino a 4000 m di lunghezza effettiva in 

modalità Economy)

Larghezza standard ribbon 30 mm, 55 mm 130 mm

Caratteristiche stampa

Connettività Ethernet / USB / SD card e Mini USB 

(per assistenza)

Ingressi Comando Stampa, Encoder

Uscite Errore, Pronto

(software configurabile)

Dimensioni 262x190,3x220 mm 262x190,3x295 mm

Peso 12 kg 13,5 kg

Specifiche TouchPanel

Tipo 10,4 pollici, touchscreen a colori (risoluzione 

800x600). VESA montabile con staffe opzionali.

Connettività 2xUSB, Ethernet

Dimensioni 307x232x75 mm

Peso 2,8 kg

Specifiche TouchPad

Tipo 5,7 pollici, touchscreen a colori (risoluzione 

640x480), palmare con docking station 

(inclusa)

Connettività Ethernet (per connessione a stampante o 

Network), USB

Dimensioni 170x127,9x33,7 mm (docking station esclusa)

Peso 0,4 kg

Specifiche PSU

Dimensioni 171,6x84,6x273,9 mm

Peso 2,45 kg

* La capacità dipende dal tipo di applicazione e supporto, così come la lunghezza del messaggio.

www.domino-printing.com

*Note: Print capability is dependent upon application and substrate type.

Technical Specification:

V320i/0322 We reserve the right to change the design or specification of our products without notice. Some of the information contained   
 in this brochure is general in nature and customers should check that it is applicable to their individual circumstances.

V320i (53mm) V320i (128mm)
Printer Specification 
Printing Modes  
Left hand / Right hand 
Print resolution 
Maximum print area (IM)          
Maximum print area (CM) 
Print speed (max) (IM) 
Speed range (CM) 
Print repeat rate (max) 
Ribbon drive technology 
Max ribbon length 
Standard Ribbon widths     

 
Intermittent Mode (IM) and Continuous Mode (CM) in the same printer 
Both options available 
300 dpi  
53mm x 115mm 128mm x 115mm                                                                                                                            
53mm x 2700mm 128mm x 1000mm  
720mm/*                                                                                                   
10mm/s – 1400 mm/s* 
6 prints/s (with a 10mm long print)* 
i-Tech Ribbon Drive with unique Dancing Arm tension control 
1600m (up to 4000m effective length with Economy Mode)  
30mm, 55mm 130mm                                                                                                  

Ribbon save modes  
Economy mode Variable in 1% increments up to 60%  
Retraction mode Less than 1mm gap between prints 
Column mode Yes 
Stop mid print  Yes

Print features  
Date code format 
Offsets 
Shift codes 
Serial number generation 
Fonts 
Dynamic bar codes 
2D codes 
Database linking 

  
Yes 
Yes 
Yes 
Yes 
Yes 
Yes 
Yes 
Yes

Graphical User Interface QuickStep, full colour Interface Intuitive navigation via large, easy to read buttons and Icons. 
WYSIWYG print preview. Multi-language support

Controller options  
 

No dedicated controller required. Hardware Interface options:  
• Domino TouchPanel via Ethernet cable or network 
• Domino TouchPad via Ethernet cable or network 
• PC based interface via Ethernet cable or network

Connectivity Ethernet, USB, SD card and Mini USB (for service)

Inputs Print Go, Encoder 

Outputs Error, Ready (software configurable)

Special features Master slave, password, fastmode, macros, Labelspeed

Label creation Onboard and via QuickDesign (included)

Electrical requirements 115/240 VAC, 50/60 Hz, 300 VA

Compressed air requirements 0.3ml / Print (6 Bar Max) 0.5ml / Print (6 Bar Max)

Dimensions W 262mm x H 190.3mm x D 220mm W 262mm x H 190.3mm x D 295mm

Weight 12kg 13.5kg 

TouchPanel Specification 
Type 10.4 inch,full colour touchscreen (800X600 resolution) VESA mountable  
 with optional brackets  
I.P. Protection Certified to IP65  
Connectivity 2 x USB, Ethernet   
Electrical requirements 100/240 VAC, 50/60 Hz  
Dimensions W 307mm x H 232mm x D 75mm  
Weight    2.8kg                                                                                       

TouchPad Specification (not illustrated) 
Type 5.7 inch, full colour touchscreen (640x480 resolution) Handheld with docking station included  
Connectivity Ethernet (for connection to printer or Network), USB   
Electrical requirements Powered via universal Mini USB power adapter (suppllied) 115/240 VAC, 50/60Hz input  
Dimensions W 170.0mm x H 127.9mm x D 33.7mm (excluding docking station)  
Weight    0.4kg                                                                                                                            

PSU Specification 
Dimensions W 171.6mm x H 84.6mm x D 273.9mm  
Weight 2.45kg                                                                                                                              
Environmental requirements Temperature: 5°C to 40°C. Humidity: 20-80%, non condensing
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Dateiname des Zeichnungsobjektes:          

APOLLO_RTM_TOOLING
Dateityp:
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Dateiname der Zeichnung:                      

APOLLO_RTM_TOLING

Allgemeintol.
DIN ISO

2768-m-S

Werkstück

-kanten

DIN 6784

Maßstab 1:2 Gew.: 0.000 kg
Werkstoff: 
Halbzeug: 
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MyNimax Service Portal è il tuo portale per gestire il parco 
macchine nimax

Line Strategy è l’applicativo che vi permette di avere il 
pieno controllo della linea di produzione dal vostro personal 

computer

www.domino-printing.com

*Note: Print capability is dependent upon application and substrate type.

Technical Specification:

V320i/0322 We reserve the right to change the design or specification of our products without notice. Some of the information contained   
 in this brochure is general in nature and customers should check that it is applicable to their individual circumstances.

V320i (53mm) V320i (128mm)
Printer Specification 
Printing Modes  
Left hand / Right hand 
Print resolution 
Maximum print area (IM)          
Maximum print area (CM) 
Print speed (max) (IM) 
Speed range (CM) 
Print repeat rate (max) 
Ribbon drive technology 
Max ribbon length 
Standard Ribbon widths     

 
Intermittent Mode (IM) and Continuous Mode (CM) in the same printer 
Both options available 
300 dpi  
53mm x 115mm 128mm x 115mm                                                                                                                            
53mm x 2700mm 128mm x 1000mm  
720mm/*                                                                                                   
10mm/s – 1400 mm/s* 
6 prints/s (with a 10mm long print)* 
i-Tech Ribbon Drive with unique Dancing Arm tension control 
1600m (up to 4000m effective length with Economy Mode)  
30mm, 55mm 130mm                                                                                                  

Ribbon save modes  
Economy mode Variable in 1% increments up to 60%  
Retraction mode Less than 1mm gap between prints 
Column mode Yes 
Stop mid print  Yes

Print features  
Date code format 
Offsets 
Shift codes 
Serial number generation 
Fonts 
Dynamic bar codes 
2D codes 
Database linking 

  
Yes 
Yes 
Yes 
Yes 
Yes 
Yes 
Yes 
Yes

Graphical User Interface QuickStep, full colour Interface Intuitive navigation via large, easy to read buttons and Icons. 
WYSIWYG print preview. Multi-language support

Controller options  
 

No dedicated controller required. Hardware Interface options:  
• Domino TouchPanel via Ethernet cable or network 
• Domino TouchPad via Ethernet cable or network 
• PC based interface via Ethernet cable or network

Connectivity Ethernet, USB, SD card and Mini USB (for service)

Inputs Print Go, Encoder 

Outputs Error, Ready (software configurable)

Special features Master slave, password, fastmode, macros, Labelspeed

Label creation Onboard and via QuickDesign (included)

Electrical requirements 115/240 VAC, 50/60 Hz, 300 VA

Compressed air requirements 0.3ml / Print (6 Bar Max) 0.5ml / Print (6 Bar Max)

Dimensions W 262mm x H 190.3mm x D 220mm W 262mm x H 190.3mm x D 295mm

Weight 12kg 13.5kg 

TouchPanel Specification 
Type 10.4 inch,full colour touchscreen (800X600 resolution) VESA mountable  
 with optional brackets  
I.P. Protection Certified to IP65  
Connectivity 2 x USB, Ethernet   
Electrical requirements 100/240 VAC, 50/60 Hz  
Dimensions W 307mm x H 232mm x D 75mm  
Weight    2.8kg                                                                                       

TouchPad Specification (not illustrated) 
Type 5.7 inch, full colour touchscreen (640x480 resolution) Handheld with docking station included  
Connectivity Ethernet (for connection to printer or Network), USB   
Electrical requirements Powered via universal Mini USB power adapter (suppllied) 115/240 VAC, 50/60Hz input  
Dimensions W 170.0mm x H 127.9mm x D 33.7mm (excluding docking station)  
Weight    0.4kg                                                                                                                            

PSU Specification 
Dimensions W 171.6mm x H 84.6mm x D 273.9mm  
Weight 2.45kg                                                                                                                              
Environmental requirements Temperature: 5°C to 40°C. Humidity: 20-80%, non condensing
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SCOPRI LE INNOVAZIONI DIGITALI NIMAX

www.domino-printing.com

*Note: Print capability is dependent upon application and substrate type.

Technical Specification:

V320i/0322 We reserve the right to change the design or specification of our products without notice. Some of the information contained   
 in this brochure is general in nature and customers should check that it is applicable to their individual circumstances.

V320i (53mm) V320i (128mm)
Printer Specification 
Printing Modes  
Left hand / Right hand 
Print resolution 
Maximum print area (IM)          
Maximum print area (CM) 
Print speed (max) (IM) 
Speed range (CM) 
Print repeat rate (max) 
Ribbon drive technology 
Max ribbon length 
Standard Ribbon widths     

 
Intermittent Mode (IM) and Continuous Mode (CM) in the same printer 
Both options available 
300 dpi  
53mm x 115mm 128mm x 115mm                                                                                                                            
53mm x 2700mm 128mm x 1000mm  
720mm/*                                                                                                   
10mm/s – 1400 mm/s* 
6 prints/s (with a 10mm long print)* 
i-Tech Ribbon Drive with unique Dancing Arm tension control 
1600m (up to 4000m effective length with Economy Mode)  
30mm, 55mm 130mm                                                                                                  

Ribbon save modes  
Economy mode Variable in 1% increments up to 60%  
Retraction mode Less than 1mm gap between prints 
Column mode Yes 
Stop mid print  Yes

Print features  
Date code format 
Offsets 
Shift codes 
Serial number generation 
Fonts 
Dynamic bar codes 
2D codes 
Database linking 

  
Yes 
Yes 
Yes 
Yes 
Yes 
Yes 
Yes 
Yes

Graphical User Interface QuickStep, full colour Interface Intuitive navigation via large, easy to read buttons and Icons. 
WYSIWYG print preview. Multi-language support

Controller options  
 

No dedicated controller required. Hardware Interface options:  
• Domino TouchPanel via Ethernet cable or network 
• Domino TouchPad via Ethernet cable or network 
• PC based interface via Ethernet cable or network

Connectivity Ethernet, USB, SD card and Mini USB (for service)

Inputs Print Go, Encoder 

Outputs Error, Ready (software configurable)

Special features Master slave, password, fastmode, macros, Labelspeed

Label creation Onboard and via QuickDesign (included)

Electrical requirements 115/240 VAC, 50/60 Hz, 300 VA

Compressed air requirements 0.3ml / Print (6 Bar Max) 0.5ml / Print (6 Bar Max)

Dimensions W 262mm x H 190.3mm x D 220mm W 262mm x H 190.3mm x D 295mm

Weight 12kg 13.5kg 

TouchPanel Specification 
Type 10.4 inch,full colour touchscreen (800X600 resolution) VESA mountable  
 with optional brackets  
I.P. Protection Certified to IP65  
Connectivity 2 x USB, Ethernet   
Electrical requirements 100/240 VAC, 50/60 Hz  
Dimensions W 307mm x H 232mm x D 75mm  
Weight    2.8kg                                                                                       

TouchPad Specification (not illustrated) 
Type 5.7 inch, full colour touchscreen (640x480 resolution) Handheld with docking station included  
Connectivity Ethernet (for connection to printer or Network), USB   
Electrical requirements Powered via universal Mini USB power adapter (suppllied) 115/240 VAC, 50/60Hz input  
Dimensions W 170.0mm x H 127.9mm x D 33.7mm (excluding docking station)  
Weight    0.4kg                                                                                                                            

PSU Specification 
Dimensions W 171.6mm x H 84.6mm x D 273.9mm  
Weight 2.45kg                                                                                                                              
Environmental requirements Temperature: 5°C to 40°C. Humidity: 20-80%, non condensing
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